Nasdaq: OAS

Overview Pro Forma for Strategic Transactions

4

Williston Statistics

1) Acquisition data, including 1Q21 EBITDA, is based on internally generated estimates and has not been reviewed by an independent registered accounting firm. Production is reported on a two-stream basis for both Oasis and Acquisition.

2) 1Q21 Adjusted EBITDA to Oasis is pro forma for Midstream Simplification.

3) Net Debt excludes transaction costs, potential earn-out payments of $75MM, and customary adjustments to purchase prices.

4) Based on $745MM purchase price for Williston assets and assumes $481MM potential consideration for Permian divestiture (includes three $25MM contingency payments)

Wild

Basin
South

Nesson

Indian

Hills

Painted

Woods

North

AlgerRed Bank

Cottonwood

Montana

Focus Area

New Focus Area

Long-term Upside

South

Antelope

Fort

Berthold

Oasis Acreage Position

 Aligned and focused on driving value from expanded

position in top US Oil Basin

 Combined transactions result in paying ~$264MM for

~$155MM of EBITDA (1.7x EBITDA)4

 Deep, long-lived inventory position with top-tier economics

Company Statistics
OAS Acquisition1 Divestiture Pro Forma

1Q21 Total Oil Production (Mbo/d) 36.8 17.7 -5.8 48.7

1Q21 Total Production (Mboe/d) 57.2 27.0 -7.2 77.0

1Q21 Adjusted EBITDA2 ($MM) $135 $63 - $68 -$26 $171 - $176

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA ($MM) $540 $250 - $270 -$105 $685 - $705

Net Debt3 ($MM) -$106 $745 -$406 $233

Pro Forma Leverage3 ~0.3x

OAS Acquisition1 Pro Forma

Net Williston Acres (000s) 402 95 497

Held by Production 98% 99% 98%

Average Working Interest 73% 84% 76%

1Q21 Williston Oil Production (Mbo/d) 31.0 17.7 48.7

1Q21 Williston Production (Mboe/d) 50.0 27.0 77.0

A New Tomorrow, Today
Nasdaq: OAS

Today’s Oasis has an industry

leading financial profile tailored to

the new environment. We are

focused on generating free cash

flow and delivering competitive

shareholder returns with our low-

cost assets.

Transforming into Dominant Williston Basin Pure Play

5

 Best-in-class balance sheet (p. 6)

 New business model focused on

returns (p. 8)

 New board of directors, with

enhanced governance, aligned

with shareholders (p. 20)

 Quality asset base delivering

significant free cash flow (p. 13)

 Material Midstream value &

optionality (p. 15, 16)